DEC 1 6 2002	
PTO-1505 3-01)	

07-01-2003

## Attorney Docket No. 082871-000000US

Form <b>PTO-1505</b> (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		neet	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ∵ ▼	102486550	3▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jeffrey Gabbay	Diner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached origin  2. Name and address of reconstruction  Name: The Cupron Corp	ceiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties att  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other:	<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: <u>18 East 4</u> City: <u>New York</u>	v Offices of Mr. Sylavin Jakabovics 41st Street State: New York ZIP: 10017 sses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: October 4, 2002				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s).</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s): 10/</li> </ul>	her with a new application, the	e execution date of the applica	ation is:	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n</li> </ol>		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved 1	
Name: Joe Liebeschuetz TOWNSEND AND TOWNSE Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> San Francisco, California 941 (415) 576-0200	¹ Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): -  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this pa		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.</li> </ol>				
Joe Liebeschuetz Name of Person Sigr Atty. Reg. No. 37,50		ignature	December 9, 2002 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

	PATENT
FILE NO.	

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE CUPRON CORPORATION, a registered Delaware Corporation (the "Assignee"), having an address for service c/o Law Offices of Mr. Sylavin Jakabovics 18 East 41st Street, New York, N.Y. 10017 U.S.A., the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. based on PCT/IL01/00299, filed April 1st, 2001, executed on even date and is entitled

## ANTIMICROBIAL AND ANTIVIRAL POLYMERIC MATERIALS.

such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing. maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Date: Oct 4, 2002

PATENT REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0771

Form BTO 4505			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) DEC 1 6 2002 Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jeffrey Gabbay	Name: The Cupron Corporation		
	Humo. This suprair surperducti		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No.	Internal Address: c/o Law Offices of Mr. Sylavin Jakabovics		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
or realise or companies.	Street Address: 18 East 41st Street		
	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Oity. New York State. New York Zir. 10011		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Hame			
☐ Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
First Car Datas Outshan 4,0000			
Execution Date: October 4, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
5 7 4 4 5 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1			
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/240,993	B. Patent No(s):		
Additional numbers atta	chad? Type M No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Joe Liebeschuetz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total 160 (01 01 17 0.41).		
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	<u> </u>		
(415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
	nd correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original		
document.			
4.			
M + 10			
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	wh		
Joe Liebeschuetz  Name of Person Signing  S	December 9, 2002 Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty. Reg. No. 37,505			
Total number of pages including covers	er sheet, attachments and document		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0772

**RECORDED: 12/16/2002**